Festo – CMSX-…-C-U-F1-… – 1509NH – EN
Positioner
CMSX-...-C-U-F1-...
Festo AG & Co. KG
Postfach
73726 Esslingen
Germany
+49 711 347-0

Accessories
� www.festo.com/catalogue
Product variants and type code
Feature Value Description
Type CMSX Positioner  for process automation
Design S Positioner, path/angle measurement integrated
se Positioner, path/angle measurement external
Display type C LCD, backlit
Setpoint value U Configurable (0 …10 V , 0 ... 20 mA, 4 … 20 mA)
Position feedback F1 4 … 20 mA
Function D Double-acting
S Single-acting
Nominal flow rate 50 50 l/min
130 130 l/min
Safety function A Open or close in case of breakdown1)
C Maintain position2) in case of breakdown1)
1) Failure of the operating voltage supply
2) Block air for quarter turn actuator on both sides
Fig. 7
2 Safety
Intended use
The positioner is intended for position control of pneumatic quarter turn actuators
and double-acting linear actuators in process automation systems.
Quarter turn actuators with a mechanical interface in accordance with VDI/VDE
Directive 3845 are suitable for operation.
– Installation and commissioning is to be carried out only by qualified personnel,
in accordance with the documentation.
– Only use the product in its original status, without any unauthorised modifica­
tions.
– Only use the product if it is in perfect technical condition.
– Observe the product labelling.
– Comply with all applicable national and international regulations.
– Only use compressed air in accordance with the specifications (� Technical
data).
– The supplied cable connector is used only for cable throughfeed. To ensure the
specified degree of protection IP65, seal each cable entry tight (cable connect­
or, blanking plug).
Returning to Festo
Hazardous substances can endanger the health and safety of personnel and cause
damage to the environment. To prevent hazards, the product should only be re­
turned upon explicit request by Festo.
– Consult your regional Festo contact.
– Complete the declaration of contamination and attach it to the outside of the
packaging.
– Comply with all legal requirements for the handling of hazardous substances
and the transport of dangerous goods.
3 Function
The positioner detects the position of the drive via a potentiometer as an electric
signal. The positioner calculates the positioning signals for the quarter turn actuat­
or from this actual value and the externally specified setpoint value.
4 Transport and storage
– Comply with all legal requirements for the handling of hazardous substances
and the transport of dangerous goods.
For return to Festo � Chapter 2.
– Store the product in a cool, dry, UV- and corrosion-protected environment. En­
sure storage times are short.
5 Installation
Note
Installation should only be conducted by qualified specialized personnel.
5.1 Mechanical
Note
� Protect the underside of the device from splash water, rain and moisture by